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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1413 2356 2356 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 2026 0 0 0 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 54 54 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1373 1132 2505 2505 0 0 12 415 0 0 0 427

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

214 386 600 600 0 0 18 113 0 0 0 131

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

38 34 72 72 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 2698 1411 2020-21 0 2021-22 695 54 250000(Two lac Fifty
Thousand)

64

2020-21 2356 1284 2021-22 0 2022-23 756 62 270000(Two lac
Seventy Thousand)

78

2021-22 2356 1305 2022-23 0 2023-24 515 71 285000(Two lac Eighty
Five Thousand)

86

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 0 0 2019-20 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0



2019-20 0 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 54 45 2021-22 28 7 250000(Two lac Fifty
thousand)

2

2021-22 54 54 2022-23 11 1 320000(Three lac
twenty thounsand)

2

2022-23 54 45 2023-24 45 2 300000(Three lac) 3

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 347638 (Three Lacs Forty Seven Thousand  Six Hundred
Thirty Eight Only)

385506 (Three Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Six) 33755 (Thirty three thousand seven hundred fifty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 116731 (One Lacs Sixteen Thousand  Seven Hundred Thirty
One Only)

116075 (One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seventy Five) 0 (Zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2577667 (Twenty Five Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand  Six
Hundred Sixty Seven Only)

2478201 (Twenty four Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two
Hundred One)

250132 (Two lac fifty thousand one hundred thirty two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 150635095 (Fifteen Crores  Six Lacs Thirty Five Thousand
Ninety Five Only)

152724492 (Fifteen Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Twenty Four
Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Two)

156238333 (Fifteen crore sixty two lac thirty eight thousand
three hundred thirty three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14067400 (One Crores Forty Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand  Four
Hundred  Only)

5890229 (Fifty Eight Lakh Ninty Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty Nine)

2931402 (Twenty nine lac thirty one thousand four hundred
two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 40463 (Forty Thousand  Four Hundred Sixty Three Only) 22670 (Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 55000 60000

Amount Received in Words Zero Fifty Five Thousand Sixty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

27-10-2023 26-10-2028 2.52

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? NO

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? NO

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? NO

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• None



Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ADITI SAHA 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 211 Yes 01-12-2006 -- Regular

2 ANGSHUMAN
SARKAR

49 Other Male M.COM 235 Yes 13-12-2004 -- Regular

3 Aryama Ghosh 31 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 8 Yes 22-11-2023 -- Regular

4 BHIM RAJAK 47 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 192 Yes 31-07-2008 -- Regular

5 CHHANDAMONI
SAHOO

43 Other Female M.A 199 Yes 15-12-2007 -- Regular

6 KAKALI BISWAS
BASAK

54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 281 Yes 15-02-2001 -- Regular

7 MAHUA
BHATTACHARYAY

47 Other Female M.A 238 Yes 21-09-2004 -- Regular

8 MOHUA GUHA
MUKHERJEE

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 24-07-2008 -- Regular

9 PABITRA MONDAL 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 87 Yes 27-04-2017 -- Regular

10 PURNIMA
MUKHERJEE

63 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 374 Yes 15-05-1993 -- Regular

11 SABYASACHI
MUKHOPADHYAY

58 Associate Professor Male M.COM 329 Yes 15-02-1997 -- Regular

12 SHAMPA MONDAL 46 Other Female M.Sc. 190 Yes 01-09-2008 -- Regular

13 SK SALEK SOHEL 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 58 Yes 19-09-2019 -- Regular

14 SUBHAJIT
BANDYOPADHYAY

53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 212 Yes 16-11-2006 -- Regular

15 SUMITA MALLIK 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 282 Yes 17-01-2001 -- Regular

16 SWAPNA
ROYCHOWDHURY

52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 09-07-2001 -- Regular

17 TENZING NGODEN
BHUTIA

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 19-09-2019 -- Regular

18 AMAL SARKAR 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 23-08-1999 -- Regular

19 ARPITA BASAK 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 213 Yes 17-07-2014 -- Regular

20 AZIZA BEGUM 47 Other Female Ph.D 119 Yes 25-08-2014 -- Regular

21 CHANDAN
CHATTOPADHYAY

60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-1997 -- Regular

22 INDRANIL
BHATTACHARYYA

50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 01-08-1998 -- Regular

23 KUNAL BODHAK 32 Other Male M.COM 82 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

24 MINAKSHI
PRAMANICK

36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 149 Yes 01-10-2016 -- Regular

25 NILADRI DE 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 223 Yes 08-11-2016 -- Regular



26 PRADIP DEY 59 Other Male M.COM 360 Yes 12-07-1994 -- Regular

27 RUMA SAMANTA 40 Other Female M.A 168 Yes 30-07-2010 -- Regular

28 SATABDI ROY 40 Other Female M. Phil 197 Yes 08-02-2008 -- Regular

29 SHUKLA SANYAL 41 Other Female M. Phil 167 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular

30 SOUMITRA KUNDU 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 322 Yes 29-02-2020 -- Regular

31 SUKANYA
BANERJEE

32 Other Female M. Phil 94 Yes 05-09-2016 -- Regular

32 SUTIRTHA
SARKAR

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 89 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

33 TANIMA
CHAKRABORTY

42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 210 Yes 21-04-2010 -- Regular

34 UMA BHADURI 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 326 Yes 02-05-1997 -- Regular

35 Akhilesh Mondal 63 Other Male M.Sc. 354 Yes 10-01-1995 -- Regular

36 APURBA MAHANTI 33 Other Male M.Sc. 82 Yes 12-09-2017 -- Regular

37 AVIJIT SANTRA 53 Other Male M.COM 246 Yes 03-01-2004 -- Regular

38 BRITI BURMAN
PATRA

49 Other Female M. Phil 275 Yes 07-08-2001 -- Regular

39 HASANUR MOLLA 31 Other Male M.Sc. 70 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

40 KRITTIKA
MUKHERJEE

38 Other Female M.A 168 Yes 30-07-2010 -- Regular

41 MILAN KUMAR DAS 64 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-1997 -- Regular

42 NAYANA
BHATTACHARYA

46 Other Female M.A 205 Yes 26-06-2007 -- Regular

43 PIYALI PAL 32 Other Female B.Ed 92 Yes 08-11-2016 -- Regular

44 RAKA BISWAS 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 213 Yes 06-05-2015 -- Regular

45 SASWATI BISWAS 41 Other Female M.Sc. 210 Yes 05-01-2007 -- Regular

46 SHUKLA
MUKHERJEE

65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 281 Yes 01-02-2001 -- Regular

47 SOUMI MAJUMDAR 37 Other Female M.Sc. 167 Yes 20-08-2010 -- Regular

48 SUBRATA KUMAR
BASU

60 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 396 Yes 24-08-1994 -- Regular

49 SUSMITA PODDER 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 08-07-2008 -- Regular

50 TAGHAZZUL
MUSHTAQUE

42 Other Female M.A 202 Yes 11-09-2007 -- Regular

51 UDAY BAURI 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 56 Yes 01-11-2019 -- Regular

52 ABANTI ADHIKARI 53 Assistant Professor Female M.A 272 Yes 19-11-2001 -- Regular

53 Amalesh Kanrar 32 Other Male NET 107 Yes 21-08-2015 -- Regular

54 ARPITA MISTRI 51 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 248 Yes 04-11-2003 -- Regular

55 BARNALI  PAL 49 Other Female M.A 284 Yes 16-11-2000 -- Regular



56 CHANDANA
GHOSH

63 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 354 Yes 07-01-1995 -- Regular

57 JAYITA ROY
GHOSHAL

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 277 Yes 17-06-2001 -- Regular

58 KUSHAL DAS 37 Other Male M. Phil 107 Yes 19-08-2015 -- Regular

59 MIR AZAD KALAM 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 128 Yes 27-09-2016 -- Regular

60 NIMAI DAS 38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 93 Yes 04-10-2016 -- Regular

61 PRADIP KUMAR
TAPASWI

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 112 Yes 19-03-2015 -- Regular

62 RUPALI DHARA 52 Associate Professor Female M.A 303 Yes 01-04-1999 -- Regular

63 SAURAV KUMAR
SAMANTA

28 Other Male M.Sc. 70 Yes 08-09-2018 -- Regular

64 SIDDHARTHA SEN 59 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 327 Yes 12-01-2000 -- Regular

65 SOUMITRA PATRA 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes 23-11-2023 -- Regular

66 SUKHENDU
KANRAR

47 Other Male Ph.D 215 Yes 21-08-2006 -- Regular

67 Swapan Khan 47 Other Male Ph.D 90 Yes 11-01-2017 -- Regular

68 TARAK MEDDA 51 Other Male M.A 270 Yes 03-01-2002 -- Regular

69 Uttam Kumar Das 28 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 55 Yes 11-10-2023 -- Regular

70 AFSARI BEGUM 34 Other Female M. Phil 92 Yes 04-11-2016 -- Regular

71 ANIRBAN SINHA 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

72 ASIS MAITI 59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 273 Yes 08-10-2001 -- Regular

73 BINU DORJEE 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 29-07-2024 -- Regular

74 DEBALINA DAS 36 Other Female MCA 70 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

75 KASTURI GHOSH 39 Other Female M. Phil 192 Yes 16-07-2008 -- Regular

76 MANIDEEPA
DUTTA GUPTA

51 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 292 Yes 03-03-2000 -- Regular

77 MONAMI MAITI 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 102 Yes 05-07-2017 -- Regular

78 PAMPA
CHAKRABARTY

54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 224 Yes 23-12-2014 -- Regular

79 RAJESH DAS 42 Other Male M.COM 209 Yes 01-02-2007 -- Regular

80 SAIRINDHRI
GHOSH

32 Other Female M.A 92 Yes 08-11-2016 -- Regular

81 SHAMPA SARKAR 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 16-07-2008 -- Regular

82 SMRITIKANA
CHATTERJEE
BANDYOPADHYAY

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 01-06-1999 -- Regular

83 SUBHASIS
CHATTOPADHYAY

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes 13-04-2017 -- Regular

84 SUPRIYO DAS 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes 09-10-2008 -- Regular



85 Swati Pal 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 23-12-2023 -- Regular

86 TILAK SINHA 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 207 Yes 02-04-2007 -- Regular

87 ADITI MUKHERJEE 41 Other Female M.Sc. 82 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

88 AMRIT BOSE 29 Other Male M.Sc. 82 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

89 ARUN KUMAR
SHAW

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 7 Yes 22-12-2023 -- Regular

90 BARNALI GHOSH
DASTIDAR

65 Associate Professor Female M.A 359 Yes 24-08-1994 -- Regular

91 CHANDRANI
BANDYOPADHYAY

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-1997 -- Regular

92 KABERI PAL 56 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 306 Yes 12-01-1999 -- Regular

93 MADHUMITA
BHADRA

63 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 330 Yes 04-01-1997 -- Regular

94 MITHUN DAS 44 Other Male Ph.D 201 Yes 13-10-2007 -- Regular

95 NIRVAN PRADHAN 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 22 Yes 09-02-2024 -- Regular

96 PRASANTA
MANDAL

49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 280 Yes 01-09-2006 -- Regular

97 RUPESH YADAV 30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 1 Yes 29-07-2024 -- Regular

98 SHAMBO SAURAV
MALLIK

38 Other Male M.Sc. 177 Yes 24-10-2009 -- Regular

99 SK ALAMGIR 40 Other Male M. Phil 144 Yes 26-07-2012 -- Regular

100 SOURAV GIRI 29 Other Male M.Sc. 70 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

101 SUMAN KUMAR
MAITY

37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 Yes 05-07-2017 -- Regular

102 SWAPAN KUMAR
MANNA

51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 280 Yes 04-05-2010 -- Regular

103 TARANNUM
MUSHTAQUE

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 242 Yes 03-05-2004 -- Regular

104 ZOHRA BANO 35 Other Female M. Phil 92 Yes 04-11-2016 -- Regular

105 AKBAR ALI 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 156 Yes 06-12-2019 -- Regular

106 APARNA KOLEY 41 Other Female M.A 192 Yes 15-07-2008 -- Regular

107 Avijit Kanrar 29 Other Male M.COM 70 Yes 10-09-2018 -- Regular

108 BIPLAB
CHAKRABORTY

44 Other Male M.A 179 Yes 01-08-2009 -- Regular

109 DIPA MUKHERJEE 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 306 Yes 09-01-1999 -- Regular

110 KRISHNA
MUKHERJEE
BANERJEE

60 Associate Professor Female M.A 276 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

111 MAUMITA DHAR
DEY

51 Assistant Professor Female M.A 311 Yes 01-12-2000 -- Regular

112 NARAYAN CH
BERA

45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 161 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular



113 PARTHA
MAJUMDER

52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 275 Yes 01-08-2001 -- Regular

114 RAJKUMAR
GANGOPADHYAY

64 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 484 Yes 10-06-1993 -- Regular

115 SANTI GOPAL
HUDATI

32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 88 Yes 02-03-2017 -- Regular

116 SHRUTI LAHIRI 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 284 Yes 02-11-2000 -- Regular

117 SOMA
BANDYOPADHYAY

53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 282 Yes 22-11-2016 -- Regular

118 SUBHASREE PINE 44 Other Female M. Phil 234 Yes 01-09-2005 -- Regular

119 SURAJIT MAJI 43 Other Male CA 119 Yes 27-08-2014 -- Regular

120 SWAYAMDIPTO
DAS

33 Other Male M. Phil 81 Yes 23-10-2017 -- Regular

121 TINKU GONAI 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 87 Yes 11-04-2017 -- Regular


